CERTIFIED

RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE SUCCESSOR AGENCY TO
THE FORMER MADERA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF
MADERA, APPROVING THE RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT
SCHEDULE (ROPS) 15-16A FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2015 THROUGH
DECEMBER 31, 2015

RESOLUTION NO. OB 15-01

WHEREAS, the Oversight Board to the Successor Agency to the former Madera
Redevelopment Agency has been appointed pursuant to the provision of Health and Safety Code
Section 34179; and

WHEREAS, Health and Safety Code Section 34177(1)(2)(B) and 34180(g) require the approval
of the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) by the Oversight Board; and

WHEREAS, a Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the period July 1, 2015 through
December 31, 2015 has been prepared in a format provided by the California Department of Finance;
and

WHEREAS, on February 11, 2015 the Successor Agency to the former Madera Redevelopment
Agency approved the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the period July 1, 2015 through
December 31, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule, in a form approved by the
Successor Agency to the former Madera Redevelopment Agency, is presented to the Oversight Board
for its consideration at a regular meeting of the Oversight Board held on February 17, 2015.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency to the former Madera
Redevelopment Agency hereby finds, orders, and resolves:

1. The above recitals are true and correct.

2. The Oversight Board has reviewed and considered the Recognized Obligation Payment
Schedule for the period July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015 as presented and approved by
the Successor Agency to the former Madera Redevelopment Agency, a copy of which is
attached hereto as Exhibit A.

3. The Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the period July 1, 2015 through December
31, 2015, as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and by this reference incorporated herein, is
hereby approved by the Oversight Board.

4. The certification of the Summary of Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule page is hereby
approved and the Chairperson is authorized to execute the document on behalf of the Oversight
Board.

5. The Oversight Board authorizes and directs the Executive Director of the Successor Agency to
the former Madera Redevelopment Agency to:



(a) Transmit a copy of the adopted Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the period
July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015 by mail or electronic means to the State
Department of Finance, the State Controller’s Office, the Madera County Auditor-
Controller, and the Madera County Administrative Officer.

(b) Post the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the period July 1, 2015 through
December 31, 2015 on the City’s website.

6. This resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.

¥ 3k ok ok ok ok ok 3k

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Oversight Board to the Successor Agency to the former
Madera Redevelopment Agency of the City of Madera this 17™ day of February 2015 by the following
vote:

AYES: Board Members Manfredi, Farinelli, Robinson and Kahn
NOES: None
ABSTAIN: None

ABSENT: Board Members Wilson, Massetti and Horal

Dy foe

Stell Manfredi, Chaiyﬁéson

ATTEST:

Claudia Mendoza, Recording Sgcretary

Reso. No. OB 15-01, Page 2 of 2



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Summary
Filed for the July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Madera City

Name of County: Madera
Current Period Requested Funding for Outstanding Debt or Obligation Six-Month Total
Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A Sources (B+C+D): $ 4,280,595
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) 3,613,655
] Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) 621,940
D Other Funding (ROPS Detail) 45,000
E  Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 1,900,000
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 1,775,000
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 125,000
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 6,180,595

Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

I Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 1,900,000
J  Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column S) (2,304)
K  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (I-J) $ 1,897,696

County Auditor Controller Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding

L  Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF (E): 1,900,000
M  Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column AA) -
N  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding (L-M) 1,900,000

Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: Stell Manfredi Oversight Board Chairperson

Pursuant to Section 34177 (m) of the Health and Safety code, | .

hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Na Title

Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. s/ 2 // g/z oI5
S

nature ﬂ Date



Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Report of Cash Balances
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177 (l), Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a source of payment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding source is available or when

payment from property tax revenues is required by an enforceable obligation. For tips on how to complete the Report of Cash Balances Form, see https://rad.dof.ca.gov/rad-sa/pdf/Cash Balance Agency Tips Sheet.pdf.
A B c [ D E F I G H [

Fund Sources

Bond Proceeds

Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period

Reserve Balance

Other

RPTTF

Bonds Issued on or
before 12/31/10

Bonds Issued on
or after 01/01/11

and DDR RPTTF

Prior ROPS
period balances

balances
retained

Prior ROPS
RPTTF
distributed as
reserve for future
period(s)

Rent,
Grants,
Interest, Etc.

Non-Admin
and
Admin

Comments

ROPS 14-15A Actuals (07/01/14 - 12/31/14)

1

Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/14)

10,567,682

123,279

18.097

$18,097 PPA 13-14B

Revenueflncome (Actual 12/31/14) _
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 14-15A distribution from the
County Auditor-Controller during June 2014

67,599

Expenditures for ROPS 14-15A Enforceable Obligations (Actual
12/31/14)

RPTTF amounts, H3 plus H4 should equal total reported actual
expenditures in the Report of PPA, Columns L and Q

21,852

13,136 interest
54,462 A/P write
off = $67,599

369.217

1,999,995

$369,217 Loan from city approved DOF

123,279

369,217

1,997,691

$369,217 Loan From City approved

Retention of Available Cash Balance (Actual 12/31/14)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as
reserve for future period(s)

3,425,522

$2,548,798 2008 Bond Reserve with Trustee
$469,806 1998 Bond Reserve with Trustee
$406,918 2003 Bond Reserve with SA

ROPS 14-15A RPTTF Prior Period Adjustment
RPTTF amount should tie to the self-reported ROPS 14-15A PPA in the
Report of PPA, Column S

No entry required

2,304

Ending Actual Available Cash Balance
CtoG=(1+2-3-4),H=(1+2-3-4-5)

$ 7,187,907

$ 18,097

ROPS 14-15B Estimate (01/01/15 - 06/30/15)

7

Beginning Available Cash Balance (Actual 01/01/15)
(C,D,E,G=4+6,F=H4+F4+F6,andH=5+ 6)

$ 10,613,429

$ 18,097

2,304

$18,097 PPA 13-14B

Revenue/income (Estimate 06/30/15)
RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 14-15B distribution from the
County Auditor-Controller during January 2015

2,324,970

Expenditures for ROPS 14-15B Enforceable Obligations (Estimate
06/30/15)

18.097

1,703,030

10

Retention of Available Cash Balance (Estimate 06/30/15)
RPTTF amount retained should only include the amounts distributed as
reserve for future period(s)

621,940

11

Ending Estimated Available Cash Balance (7 + 8 - 9 -10)

$ 10,613,429

2,304




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - ROPS Detail

July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

A B (o4 D E F G H I J K L M N o] P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
(Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
Contract/Agreement | Contract/Agreement Total Outstanding
Item # Project Name / Debt Obligation Obligation Type Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation | Retired Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds - Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
$ 93,732,825 $ 3,613,655 | § 621940 | $ 45,000 | § 1,775,000 | 125,000 | § 6,180,595
1/1998 Tax Allocation Bond Bonds Issued On or |10/7/1998 10/7/2028 BNYMellon Bonds issue to fund RDA projects 8,577,708 N 272,900 [ 272,900
2(2003 Tax Allocation Bond Bonds Issued On or [10/30/2003 10/30/2033 BNYMellon Bonds issue to fund RDA projects 23,554,091 N 621,940 317,585 $ 939,525
Before 12/31/10
3|2008A Tax Allocation Bond Bonds Issued On or [9/10/2008 9/10/2038 BNYMellon Bonds issue to fund non-housing 43,908,516 N 989,025 $ 989,025
Before 12/31/10 projects
4| 2008B Tax Allocation Bond Bonds Issued On or |9/10/2008 9/10/2038 BNYMellon Bonds issue to fund housing projects 6,292,997 N 171,480 3 171,490
Before 12/31/10
5|BNYMT Trustee fees 1998 Series  |Bonds Issued On or [10/7/1998 10/7/2028 BNYMellon Trustee Fees 49,000 N 5,000 $ 5,000
Before 12/31/10
6|BNYMT Trustee fees 2003 Series  |Bonds Issued On or |10/30/2003 10/30/2033 BNYMellon Trustee Fees 64,000 N 5,000 $ 5,000
Before 12/31/10
T7|BNYMT Trustee fees 2008 Series & [Bonds Issued On or |9/10/2008 9/10/2038 BNYMellon Trustee Fees 181,100 N 10,000 $ 10,000
Arbitrage Before 12/31/10 .
8|Arbitrage Calculations - contract Bonds Issued On or |10/1/2012 9/10/2038 BNYMellon Bond Required Arbitrage calc 58,600 N 4,000 $ 4,000
Before 12/31/10
9|Bond Dissemination Legal 9/10/2008 9/10/2038 Orrick Bond uirement 50,000 N $ -
$ =
21|Property Management Property 2/1/2008 9/10/2038 Personne! Staff Facility and Lot maintenance 114,000 N 10,000 $ 10,000
Maintenance
£3 =
$ i
27|Commercial Property Liquidation Property Dispositions|2/1/2008 9/10/2038 Payee not listed Commercial Properties 160,240 N $ -
29|Insurance Premiums Miscellaneous 2/1/2008 9/10/2038 Payee not listed Liability, Property Insurance - ¥ 3 -
30| Oversight Board Miscellaneous 2/1/2008 9/10/2038 Payee not listed Oversight Board = Y $ z
31|Herbicide Property Maintenance Property 2/1/2008 9/10/2038 Payee not listed Weed Control on SA properties 15,000 N 3,000 $ 3,000
Maintenance
32|Property Tax Services Miscellaneous 2/1/2008 9/10/2038 Fraser & Associates Property Tax Services - ¥ $ -
34|Successor Agency Board Members |Miscellaneous 2/1/2008 9/10/2038 Payee not listed Salaries Board Members - X $ -
35|SA OB Web Development Miscellaneous 2/1/2008 9/10/2038 Emo Creative H&S 34179 Web Site development - X $ -
36|Employee Leave Balances Miscellaneous 2/1/2008 9/10/2038 Payee not listed Employee Leave Balances - N [ -
38|Riverside Villas Improvement/Infrastr | 3/24/2011 9/10/2038 Payee not listed Storm drainage 330,000 N 330,000 $ 330,000
ucture
5 ]
40[MUSD 308 S. J Street Miscellaneous 2/1/2008 9/10/2038 Payee not listed Update Plans - N b -
43|Avenue 16 Landscape Project Improvement/Infrastr |10/11/2006 9/10/2038 Payee not listed $138,800 Expensed to Date 250,000 N 250,000 250,000
ucture
47| Airport Infrastructure Master Plan | Improvement/infrastr [7/21/1999 9/10/2038 Payee not listed $89,499 Expensed to Date - N $ -
ucture
$ 93,814
49|"E" Street Improvement Project Improvement/Infrastr [9/1/1991 9/10/2038 Payee not listed Construction is out - N $ -
ucture
53|Successor Agency Employee Cost  |Project Management |9/1/1991 9/10/2038 Successor Agency Payroll Cost - Y $ -
Costs
54|SA Admin Costs Admin Costs 1/1/2012 9/10/2038 Successor Agency Administrative Cosls 6,125,000 N 125,000 $ 125,000
58|Adell Imp Project Improvement/Infrastr |3/11/2009 9/10/2038 Quad Knopf Engineering/Surveying - Adell 18,000 N 18,000 $ 18,000
ucture PO 663 Improvement Project (Contract for
$128,120 + 10% - $140,900,CO

$5,150) Proj No. 90058




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - ROPS Detail

July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

ucture

Linear Park Project- No. 209-0326

A B c D E F G H | J K L M N o] P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
{Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
Contract/Agreement | Contract/Agreement Total Outstanding
Item # Project Name / Debt Obligation Obligation Type Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation Retired Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total
60|Ave 16 Improvements Improvement/Infrastr | 10/11/2006 9/10/2038 Blair, Church and Flynn Ave 16 - 3rd Amend-$10,500 Proj No. - ¢ $ -
ucture 206-0427 - EW2
& 4th Amend-$44,400- Proj No. 206-
0427
61|Canal Relocation Improvement/Infrastr | 10/14/2009 9/10/2038 Quad Knopf Eng Srv - Relocation of MID Canal 46,266 N 46,266 $ 46,266
ucture PO 662 between 7th & E Streets relocating to
Clinton ROW Proj No. 90222
62|Laurel Linear Park Improvement/Infrastr | 10/14/2009 9/10/2038 Blair, Church & Flynn Eng Srv-Sunset/Laurel/Riverview 9,200 N 9,200 $ 9,200

] 1,328,375

Project Operations

ucture

Project Management
Costs

1/1/2012

9/10/2038

PO 660

Payee not listed

Residential District Proj No. 208-0541

Lo

Contract Services

60.000

20,000

66|Riverwalk Subdivision Improvement/Infrastr | 1/15/2014 9/10/2038 Payee not listed $5,135,000 Expensed to Date 1,328,375 N 1,328,375
ucture

67|Riverwalk Subdivision Improvement/Infrastr | 1/15/2014 9/10/2038 Payee not listed Property Acquisition 360,000 N 360,000 $ 360,000
ucture

68|Lake/Adell Street Project Improvement/Infrastr | 1/14/2009 9/10/2038 City of Madera - Reimburse Agmt for Eng Srv - - iYe $ =
ucture Engineering Lake/Adell - contract with

Yamabe/Horn
70|Central Madera Street Project Improvement/infrastr | 1/14/2009 9/10/2038 Blair, Church & Flynn Eng/Design - central Madera 83,513 N $ -

20,000

{

DDA - Impact Fees may fund project

76| Project Operations Project Management |1/1/2012 9/10/2038 Payee not listed Utilities 74,500 N 6,000 $ 6,000
Costs

77|Project Operations ) Project Management |1/1/2012 9/10/2038 Payee not listed Profession Dues & Assessments 17,580 N 6,000 $ 6,000
Costs

78| Project Operations Project Management [ 1/1/2012 9/10/2038 Payee not listed Other Supplies 38,725 N 12,000 $ 12,000
Costs
‘ 3 -

ucture

permitted in grant agmt

Elm & Yosemite Traffic Signal Improvement/Infrastr |6/14/2009 9/10/2038 Payee not listed 475,000 475,000 475,000
ucture
83|SA Project Employee Cost Project Management |1/1/2012 9/10/2038 Payee not listed Project Management 380,000 N 80,000 $ 80,000
Costs
85| Property Maintenance 428 Yosemite |Property 11712012 9/10/2038 Payee not listed Property Maintenance 428 Yosemite 48,000 N 2,000 $ 2,000
Maintenance
86| Property Maintenance 120 N. E St.  |Property 11172012 9/10/2038 Payee not listed Property Maintenance 128 N E St 135,000 N 6,000 $ 6,000
Maintenance
89|Bond Reserve Requirement Legal 1/1/2012 9/10/2038 Payee not listed Bond Reserve Requirement - e -
91{NSP3 Projects Admin Costs 5/15/2011 9/10/2038 Payee not listed Project Management 150,000 N 45,000 45,000
94|CDBG Miscellaneous 1/1/2012 9/10/2038 Payee not listed Management - Y g A
95|Property Maintenance 5 E. Yosemite |Property 1/1/2012 9/10/2038 Payee not listed Property Maintenance 5 E Yosemite 134,600 N 8,000 $ 8,000
Maintenance
96|State CalHFA Loan HELP Third-Party Loans  |9/14/2005 9/10/2038 CALHFA Loan for affordable Multi Family - Y $ -
housing
149|2003 Tax Allocation Bond Bonds Issued On or |9/3/2013 9/10/2038 BNYMellon Bonds issue to fund RDA projects - Y $ -
Bond Reserve Requirement Before 12/31/10
150|Remoadel 5 E. Yosemite Improvement/Infrastr | 7/30/2014 10/30/2014 Contractor unknown Restore for continued trancient use as 325,000 N 325,000 $ 325,000




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - ROPS Detail

July 1, 2015 through December 31, 2015
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N (o] P
Funding Source
Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund
(Non-RPTTF) RPTTF
Contract/Agreement | Contract/Agreement Total Outstanding
Item # Project Name / Debt Obligation Obligation Type Execution Date Termination Date Payee Description/Project Scope Project Area Debt or Obligation | Retired Bond Proceeds | Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Six-Month Total

151|Loan from City for Sept 2014 Bond |City/County Loans  |8/13/2014 3/20/2014 City of Madera City Loan to SA for debt service - Y $ -

Payment After 6/27/11
152|Carry forward for next period Debt  |Reserves 9/15/2014 9/1/2015 BNYMellon Debt Service - N $ -

service
153|Knox Stinson streetlight project Improvement/Infrastr [2/1/2015 6/30/2015 unknown Final Phase of Streetlight project 225,000 N 225,000 3 225,000

ucture




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 15-16A) - Report of Prior Period Adjustments
Rreported for lhe ROPS 14-15A (July 1, 2014 Ihrough December 31, 2014) Period Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (a)
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

ROPS 14-15A Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Seclion 34186 (a), SAs are required to report the differences between their actual available funding and Iheir aciual expendilures for the ROPS 14-15A (July lhrough December 2014) period. The amount of
Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 15-16A (July lhrough December 2015) period will be offset by the SA’s self-reported ROPS 14-15A prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifies that lhe prior period adjustments self-reported by SAs are subject to audit by

IROPS 14-15A CAC PPA: To be completed by the CAC upon submittal of the ROPS 15-16A by the SA to Finance and
the CAC. Note that CACs will need to enter their own formulas at the line item level pursuanl to lhe manner in which they
calculate the PPA. Also note that Ihe Admin amounls do not need to be lisled al the line item level and may be entered

|ihe county auditor-contraller (CAC) and the State Controller
A B C D E l F I G I H I J K | L M I N | o P , Q R S g Al w X Y 2 l AA AB
Non-RPTTF Expenditures RPTTF Expenditures ETTF ditures
Net CAC Non-
Net SA Non-Admin Admin and Admin
and Admin PPA PPA
{Amount Used lo {Amount Used to
Offset ROPS 15-16A Offset ROPS 15-18A
Bond Praceeds Reserve Balance Other Funds Non-Admin Admin Requesled RPTTF} Non-Admin CAC Admin CAC Requested RPTTF)
Available Available Difference
RPTTF RPTTF {If total actual
(ROPS 14-15A Difference (ROPS 14-15A axceeds total
dhattibuted + 2 ofver Net Lesser of (If Kis less than L, diarduted » al other Net Lesser of authorized, the Net Lesser of Net Lesser of
Project Nama | available a3 of Authorized / the difference is avalable as of Authorized / total difference is Net Differance Autharized | Aulhorized /
Item # Dbt Obligation Authorized Actual Authorized Actial Authorized Antual Authorized 07/114) Available Actual zera) Aulberized 07/1/14) Available Actual 2ero) (M+R] SA Comments Avallatie Actual Difference Availabla Actual Diffarence Net Difference CAC Comments
3 3.234.268 21852 | % 492,498 | 123279 | § 369217 | 3 369.217 | 8 1,874,995 | § 1.874.995 | 1,874,995 | § 1.472.691 2304 | ¢ 125000 | § 125.000 125000 $ 125.000 | § - 2.304 ol & -
1 | 1094 Tax Alocation - . = 270,055 70855 270855 270855 s =
2 ] 2003 Tax Aiocaton = WR2.AGB 123270 M0 27 300,247 435,757 435757 435,757 435,757 - -
0 | 2008A Tax - - - 981,304 981.304 981,304 981,302 2 2
Aliocation Bond
4 | 20088 Tax - - - 173,079 173079 | S 173,079 173,079 [ 8 . 3
Allocation Bond
5 | BNYMT Truslee - - 3,000 3.000 |3 3,000 3000 |3 . % -
fees 1998 Series
6 | BNYMT Truslee B 3.000 3000 | § 3.000 1636 | § 1.368 3 1,364
fess 2003 Series
7 | BNYMT Truslee . . - 4,000 4000 |S 4,000 4000 |$ - s .
fees 2008 Series &
Arbitrage
B8 | Abrirage « . - 4,000 4,000 | S 4,000 3082 |3 938 3 938
Cateulitions -
coniract
9 | Bond Dissemination E - . L) - 3 3 -
10 | State CalHFA Loan B . . - 3 $ = 3
HELP.
12 | Contimuing . - - . $ . % H =
Disclosure Rpl
18 | Slandard & Poors. - - H v $ S -
R
20 | Afforistis Heausierg - - s s - 3 $ -
21 | Proparty 10.000 - - S - $ s -
it
22 | Public Nolice - - - . s . $ $ =
Reauiremenl
23 | SA & Oversight - . - - S . 3 - S .
Board Meeling pre &
iposl
24 | OSCA T - B - = s . 3 = H =
25 | Required Public - - - - s - S - s
Noticin,
26 | Replacomant - . - - 3 § 3
Houning
program cest
27 | Commercial - E - - $ - 3 = ] .
Property Liquidalion
29 | Insurance - - - - $ - $ . 3 .
Premiums
30 | Oversight Board . . - - 3 = 3 - 3 :
31 | Havbeida Froparty 3,000 - B - 5 - 3 - 3 B
Maintonance
32 | Property Tax - B B B S - $ - 3
| Surecey
1 | Ci . . - - B - 3 3
Successor Agency - " - - 3 - 3 = 3
- - B s - 3 - 3 -
" - pe - s . S . 3 -
330,000 1325 : - - s 3 3 - 3 3
% - = = s > £y ~ 3 .
- . - . 3 - 3 3 .
. . . . 3 5 0 - 3 .
Couthouse Agmi
43 | Aveum 16 250,000 . - . S - 3 » K
Landscape Project
A6 | Laurol Linear Pask - . x 3 3 . 3 2
47 | AirportInirasiructura B . ] - § - £
Masler Plan
48 | Southwesl Industrial 20,000 2,458 . - 5 . 3 - 3 =
Park Master Plan
49 | "E” Straat - - Z $ = 3 - $ -
i Project] "
50 | Property Tax Admin - . - . $ - 3 3 -
Fae
53 | Successor Agency . . - . S . 3 s -
IEmnloxse Cosl
54 | SA Admin Cosla - + - ~ - - 125,000 125,000 125,000 -
20,000 2840 . = = - O 5
- - - 3 - s - 3 .
49,260 - - - 3 - 3 - 5 -
40,000 [ . . - 5 - X 3 5 s .
: . - [} . § - 3 5
1,330,000 1,625 . - - ] v 3 = 3 =
360,000 - - B - H . 3 H -




Reported for the ROPS 14-15A (J

i o]

Payment

(Report Amounls in Whole Dollars)

(ROPS 15-16A) - Report of Prior Period Adjustments
uly 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014) Perod Pursuant to Health and Safety Code (HSC) section 34186 (a)

A B

e State Conlroller.

ROPS 14-15A Successor Agency (SA) Self-reported Prior Period Adjustments (PPA): Pursuant to HSC Section 34186 (@), SAs are required to report the differences between Iheir actual available funding and lheir aclual expenditures for the ROPS 14-15A (July through December 2014) period. The amount of
Redevelopmenl Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) approved for the ROPS 15-16A (July through December 2015) period will be offset by lhe SA's seif-reported ROPS 14-15A prior period adjustment. HSC Section 34186 (a) also specifies Ihat the prior period adjustments self-reported by SAs are subject lo audit by
|the county auditor-conlroiler (CAC) and i

ROPS 14-15A CAC PPA: To be completed by (he CAC upon submittal of the ROPS 15-16A by the SA to Finance and
the CAC Note that CACs will need to enter their own formulas at the line item level pursuant to lhe manner in which they
alculate the PPA. Also note Ihal the Admin amounls do not need to be listed at the line item level and may be entered

E

F

G |

1

|

|

N

-

.|

| . |

¥

I

AA

AB

Non-RPTTF Expenditures

RPTTF Expenditures

Bond

Proceeds

Reserve Balance

QOther Funds

Non-Admin

Admin

Net SA Nor-Admin
and Admin PPA
(Amount Used to

Offsat ROPS 15-16A

Raquesisd RPTTF)

Project Name /

Aulhorized

Actual

Available
RPTTF
(ROPS 14-15A
distriuted & 48 othar
avadable az of
QT14)

Net Lesser of
Authorized /
Available

Actuai

Difference
(IFK is tess than L,
the difference is
zero)

Autharized

Available
RPTTF
(ROPS 14-15A
distributed + all olher
available as of
07/1/14)

Nel Lesser of
Authorized /
Available

Actual

Difference
(If tol ctual
excaeds total
authorized, the
total difference is
zero)

Net Diffarence
(M+R)

BA Comimants

RPTTF nditures

NormAdmin CAC

Admin CAC

Net CAC Non-
Admin and Admin

{Amount Used to
Offsal ROPS 15-16A
L4

Net Lesser of
Authorized
Avallable

Actuni

Ditference

Net Lesser of
Authorized /
Available

Actual

Difference

Nel Ditference

CAC Comments

Item # Debt Otligation

Authorized

Atlual

Autirorizod

Aclual

33234266

21852 | &

492.498

123.279

369217 | §

369.217

§ 1,874,995

3 1.874.995

1.874.995

3$

1,872,691

2.304

$ 125,000

$ 125.000

125,000

125,000

s 2.304

68 | Lake/Adell Streel

Project

$
3

vl

3 =

70 | Central Madera

|Slrest Projecl

3 -

"
72 | Midtown Villaga

73 | Madtvan

74 | Midiown Vilage

75 | Projoct Operations |
Project Cperations

78 L
{ Operations

77 | Project Ogerations
78 | Projoct Goerations

(288

79 | Riverwalk

pagoassan

Elm & Yosemile
 Traffic Si

475,000

80,000

10.620

B85 | Properly
Mainlenance 428
‘Yosemile

2,000

86 | Property
Mainlenance 120 N
E SL

6,000

8 | Replacement
- jation

@)

89 | Bond Reserve
Raquirement

1 | NSP2 Projects

-

95 erty
Maintenance 5 E,
'Yosemido

P I o S
‘

96 | Slale CalHFA Loan
HELP

97 | Scil Remediation
1350 Yose

All expendilures are
reimbursed by
Orphan sile cleanup
grant

149 | 2003 Tax Aflocalion
Bond

Band Reseive
Requesment

150 | Remodel 5 E
Yosamile

120,000




CERTIFIED COPY

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
COUNTY OF MADERA )
CITY OF MADERA )

I, Claudia Mendoza, Recording Secretary for the Successor Agency of the City of
Madera, California, acting as Recording Secretary to the Oversight Board, do hereby
certify that Resolution No. OB 15-01 was duly adopted by the Oversight Board of the
Successor Agency to the former Madera Redevelopment Agency at a regular meeting
thereof held on the 17" day of February 2015 by the following vote:

AYES: Board Members Manfredi, Farinelli, Robinson and Kahn

NOES: None

ABSTAIN: None

ABSENT: Board Members Wilson, Massetti and Horal

Date: February 18, 2015

Claudia Mendoza, Agency Recording Secretary
City of Madera Successor Agency




	20160616152659
	20160616152730
	20160616152719

